

State of New Jersey

THOMAS A. EDISON COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY 1750 NORTH OLDEN AVENUE TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08638

TELEPHONE (609) 292-8090

<u>R E S O L U T I O N</u>

RESOLVED: That the schedule of fees for the 1974-75 Academic Year be as follows:

General Fees

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Enrollment	Fee.	\$50.00
Graduation	Fee	(Associate Degree) 25.00
Graduation	Fee	(Baccalaureate Degree) 40.00
Transcript	Serv	iceNo Charge

Individual Assessment Fees

Thomas Edison College Examination

Program (TECEP) Fees

For all examinations except Modern Language

and Special Subject Examinations:

Examinations valued at up to 3 semester hours..... 25.00 Examinations valued at 4-6 semester hours...... 40.00 Examinations valued above 6 semester hours...... 50.00 (Typical credit values for examinations are 3, 6, and 9 semester hours) For Modern Language Examinations:

For Special Subject ExaminationsVa (Direct arrangements made with cooperating institutions)	ariable		
Out-of-State Administration Surcharge 10.00 (Per Examination)			
Transcript ServiceNo			
Pre-Graduation Conference Fees (BA Candidates Only)			
At Thomas Edison CollegeNo By Special Arrangement at a Location other	Charge		
than Thomas Edison College	100.00		

۰.

• .

Unanimously Approved by the Board of Trustees March 27, 1975



State of New Jersey

THOMAS A. EDISON COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY 1750 NORTH OLDEN AVENUE TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08638

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

TELEPHONE (609) 292-8090

<u>R E S O L U T I O N</u>

- RESOLVED: That all candidates for the Bachelor of Arts degree who enroll after July 1, 1975, must present a minimum of 36 semester hours in the liberal arts at Level II, of which 18 must be in the chosen area of concentration. The definitions for Levels I and II are:
 - Level I: that knowledge and/or competency in a given discipline considered to be the foundation for further development in the discipline, usually covered by a one or two semester course yielding up to 6 semester hours (8 in the case of a science with laboratory). Such terms as "basic," "introductory," "general," or "survey" tend to be identified with course titles or examinations at this level.
 - Level II: that knowledge and/or competency beyond the foundation level which is developed either sequentially or expansively depending on the nature of the discipline and which emphasizes more advanced skills, more complex knowledge or concepts, critical and interpretive thinking, and/or integration with other disciplines. Terms such as "intermediate," "advanced," or "upper division" are commonly applied to such courses or examinations.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES March 27, 1975



State of New Jersey

THOMAS A. EDISON COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY 1750 NORTH OLDEN AVENUE TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08638

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

TELEPHONE (609) 292-8090

<u>R E S O L U T I O N</u>

RESOLVED:

That three students, one each representing liberal arts curriculum, business and professional curriculum, and alumni, be appointed as voting members of the Academic Council for the 1975-76 Academic Year. Each student will serve an initial one-year term. The selection of the representatives will be the responsibility of the Offices of Academic Counseling and Registrar.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES March 27, 1975